
 

Monday 15 May – Friday 19 May 2017  
www.centralceacademy.org 

                         

 

 

 

“Love one another as I have loved you” 

John 13:34-35 

Worship:                 Our worship value for Summer 1 is ‘Truthfulness’ 
John 14.6: Jesus answered “I am the way and the truth and the life. No-one 

comes to the Father except through me”. 
 

Class Sharing Worship dates: 

 Ocelots – Friday 19th May 10.30am 
 Peregrines  – Friday 26th May 10.30am 
 Sea Horses  – Friday 9th June 10.30am 

 Yellow Tang Fish  – Friday 16th June 10.30am 

 Snow Leopards  – Friday 23rd June 10.30am 

 Ocelots  – Friday 30th June 10.30am 

This week’s  
dates for your 
diary: 
 
 

 Tues 16th May 
 

 Fri 19th May 

 Caroline or Change visit for those Year 6 children who have 
chosen to watch this performance. 

 Ocelots Sharing Worship 10.30am. 

Forthcoming 
Dates:  
 
 
 
 

 Mon 29th May – 
Fri 2nd June 

 Weds 7th June 
 

 Thurs 8th June 

 Fri 9th June 

 Weds 14th June 

 Friday 16th June 
 

 Mon 19th June 

 Thurs 22nd June 
 

 Weds 5th July 

 Half Term 
 

 Pentecost Service in Cathedral at 10.00am. 
 Book Fayre in the small hall from 3.30pm. 
 Year 6 residential meeting at 3.30pm. 
 Community Day - House Teams Community Day. 
 Open morning for Y2 parents and children. 
 Den Day in association with Save the Children.  Please start 

collecting any den making equipment i.e boxes, cloths etc. 
 INSET Day – school closed for pupils. 
 School Nurse Workshop at 9.00am on fussy eating (parents 

are invited to attend – venue the School Library). 
 Transition Day 

Exciting Events 
 
 

 Sat 20th May 
 
 

 Fri 26th May 
 

 Fri 30th June 

 Fri 7th July 

 Investigating Moths in The Brewery Field, 9.00am – 11.00am, 
led by volunteers including Local Wildlife Officer, Sarah 
Hughes. 

 Musical Mayhem – discos for Years 3 & 4 (4.30pm – 5.30pm) 
and Years 5 & 6 (6.00pm – 7.00pm). 

 Summer Fayre 3.30pm – 5.00pm. 
 Y6 production of Wizard of Oz – Year 6 parents invited.  More 

details to follow. 

Sports Events: 
 
 
 

 

 Sat 13th May 
 

 Weds 21st June 

 Fishbourne Tennis Club Junior Open Day 2.00pm – 4.00pm. 
       To find out more go to www.fishbournetennisclub.org.uk. 
 Sports Afternoon and shared picnic with Lancastrian School. 
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School Visits:  Weds 19th July – 
Fri 21st July 
 

 Year 6 Residential at Cobnor Activity Centre. 

School News 
 
 
 

 We are very proud of our Year 6 children who completed their SATS tests this week.  They 
showed us their strong commitment to their learning and determination to achieve.  They 
were supported by school staff from across the school. 

 Congratulations to Miss Myall on her forthcoming wedding and to Mr Hodge on his 
forthcoming wedding.  Prayers and blessings. 

House News 
 

 The winning house this week is West House.  Check out the scores outside Mrs Huggett’s 
office!  All of our school grown-ups below to a House and some healthy competition 
between the adults was seen this morning when the winning House was announced. 
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